
AirWalk PN Item Description Manufacturers Name Manufacturers PN

CAP0011
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 0.1UF, +/-10%, 10V, X7R, 
0402 PANASONIC ECJ0EB1A104K

CAP0155
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 1.0 PF, +/-0.25PF, 50V, 
C0G, 0402 MURATA

GJM1555C1H1R0C
B01D

CAP0015
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 1.0UF,-20%/+80%, 6.3V, 
Y5V, 0402 MURATA

GRM155R60J105K
E19D

CAP0137
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 1.5 PF, +/-0.25PF, 50V, 
C0G, 0402 MURATA

GRM1555C1H1R5
CZ01D

CAP0090
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 100 PF, +/-5%, 50V, C0G, 
0402 PANASONIC ECJ0EC1H101J

CAP0095
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 1000 PF, +/-10%, 50V, 
X7R, 0402 PANASONIC ECJ0EB1H102K

CAP0007
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 10000 PF, +/-10%, 16V, 
X7R, 0402 MURATA

GRM155R71C103K
A01D

CAP0146
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 12 PF, +/-5%, 50V, X7R, 
0402 MURATA

GRM1555C1H120J
Z01D

CAP0148
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 2.7PF, +/-0.25PF, 50V, 
X7R, 0402 MURATA

GRM1555C1H2R7
CZ01D

CAP0117
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 22 PF, +/-5%, 50V, C0G, 
0402 PANASONIC ECJ0EC1H220J

CAP0042
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 22 UF, -20%/-80%, 6.3V, 
Y5V, 0805 KEMET C2012Y5V0J226Z

CAP0093
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 220 PF, +/-5%, 50V, C0G, 
0402 PANASONIC ECJ0EC1H221J

CAP0088
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 33 PF, +/-5%, 50V, C0G, 
0402 PANASONIC ECJ0EC1H330J

CAP0096
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 3300 PF, +/-10%, 25V, 
X7R, 0402 PANASONIC ECJ0EB1E332K

CAP0195
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 33000 PF, 16V, +/-10%, 
X7R, 0402 MURATA

GRM155R71C333K
A01D

CAP0158
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 39 PF, +/-5%, 50V, C0G, 
0402 MURATA

GRM1555C1H390J
Z01D

CAP0193
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 4700 PF, 25V, +/-10%, 
X7R, 0402 MURATA

GRM155R71E472K
A01D

CAP0194
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 82 PF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G, 
0402 MURATA

GRM1555C1H820J
Z01D

CAP0196
CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, 82000 PF, 16V, +/-10%, 
X7R, 0402 MURATA

GRM155R71C823K
A88D

CAP0192
CAPACITOR, TANTALUM, 10 UF, 6.3V, +/-20%, 
0603 Vishay/Sprague

298D106X06R3M2
T

CAP0190
CAPACITOR, TANTALUM, 2.2 UF, 16V, +/-20%, 
0603 Vishay/Sprague 298D225X0016M2T

CAP0191
CAPACITOR, TANTALUM, 4.7 UF, 10V, +/-20%, 
0603 Vishay/Sprague 298D475X0010M2T

CON0091 CONNECTOR, B2B, HEADER
PANASONIC 
ELECTRIC WORKS AXK826145WG

CON0072 CONNECTOR, JACK, RF, H.FL SERIES, SMD HIROSE H.FL-R-SMT(01)
MDM0005 IC, QSC6085, CDMA, BASE BAND MODEM QUALCOMM QSC6085

IND0115 INDUCTOR, CHIP, 1.2NH, +/-0.3NH, 300MA, 0402 MURATA LQG15HN1N2S02D

IND0116 INDUCTOR, CHIP, 1.5NH, +/-0.3NH, 300MA, 0402 MURATA LQG15HN1N5S02D



IND0144 INDUCTOR, CHIP, 12NH, +/- 5%, 0402 PANASONIC ELJQF12NJF

IND0123
INDUCTOR, CHIP, 3.3NH, +/-0.3NH, 300MA, 0402, 
HF MURATA LQG15HS3N3S02D

IND0153 INDUCTOR, CHIP, 33NH, +/-5%, 250MA, HF, 0402 TAIYO-YUDEN HK100533NJ-T
IND0129 INDUCTOR, CHIP, 39 NH, +/-5%, 200MA, 0402 MURATA LQG15HN39NJ02D

IND0127 INDUCTOR, CHIP, 4.7 NH, +/-0.3NH, 300MA, 0402 MURATA LQG15HS4N7S02D

IND0103 INDUCTOR, CHIP, 47NH, +/-5%, 210MA, 0402 MURATA LQW15AN47NJ00D

IND0135
INDUCTOR, CHIP, 5.6NH, +/-0.2NH, 800MA, 0402, 
THIN FILM MURATA

LQW15AN5N6C10
D

IND0133
INDUCTOR, CHIP, 8.2NH, +/-0.2NH, 540MA, 0402, 
THIN FILM MURATA

LQW15AN8N2G00
D

IND0154
INDUCTOR, POWER, 2.2UH, 0.9A, +/-20%, 2.8X2.8, 
SMD ABCO LPF3015-2R2M-C

IND0155 INDUCTOR, POWER, 4.7 NH, 0.7A, +/-20%, 2.8X2.8 ABCO LPF3010T-4R7N

MEM0043
MEMORY, MCP, 1GB NAND FLASH X 256MB DDR 
SDRAM, 107 BGA

SAMSUNG 
ELECTRONICS K521F57ACA-B060

OSC0024 OSC, TUNING FORK, 32.768 KHZ, 12.5PF, SMD CITIZEN
CM315-
32.768KDZF-UT

OSC0025
OSC, VOLTAGE CONTROLLED, 19.2MHZ, 3.3V, 
32X25 NDK

NT3225SA-
19.200000MHZ-T2

PCB0038 PCB, MSM MOBILE MODULE (FOR EF)

REG0049
REGULATOR, DC/DC BUCK, SYNCHRONOUS, 0.6-
5.5VDC, 1.25A, 6DFN

LINEAR 
TECHNOLOGY

LTC3564EDCB#TR
MPBF

RES0073 RESISTOR, CHIP, 0.0 OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPJ000

RES0186 RESISTOR, CHIP, 1 M OHM, 1/10W, +/-1%, 0402 PANASONIC ERJ2RKF1004X

RES0128 RESISTOR, CHIP, 1.0 K OHM, 1/16W, +/-1%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPF1001
RES0075 RESISTOR, CHIP, 10 OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPJ100

RES0092 RESISTOR, CHIP, 10.0 K OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPJ103

RES0082 RESISTOR, CHIP, 100 OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPJ101

RES0122 RESISTOR, CHIP, 12.0 K OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPJ123

RES0185 RESISTOR, CHIP, 121 K OHM, 1/16W, +/-1%, 0402 VISHAY
CRCW0402121KFK
ED

RES0105 RESISTOR, CHIP, 2.0 K OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPJ202

RES0182 RESISTOR, CHIP, 2.2 OHM, 1/16W, +/-1%, 0402 VISHAY
CRCW04022R20FN
ED

RES0098 RESISTOR, CHIP, 200 K OHM, 1/16W, +/- 1%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPF2003

RES0123 RESISTOR, CHIP, 22.0 K OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPJ223
RES0113 RESISTOR, CHIP, 4.7 OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPJ4R7

RES0125 RESISTOR, CHIP, 47 K OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPJ473

RES0120 RESISTOR, CHIP, 5.1 K OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPJ512



RES0183 RESISTOR, CHIP, 51 K OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 VISHAY
CRCW040251K0JN
ED

RES0184 RESISTOR, CHIP, 560 OHM, 1/16W, +/-1%, 0402 VISHAY
CRCW0402560RFK
ED

RES0141 RESISTOR, CHIP, 680 OHM, 1/16W, +/-5%, 0402 ROHM MCR01MZPJ681

RFC0132
RF IC, DIODE, HIGH SPEED SWITCHING, 80V, 
3OOMA, SMD KEC KDS160E

RFC0126
RF IC, DIODE, TVS ARRAY, ESD SIL, 5.5V, 5CH, 
SOT563 LITTELFUSE SP1001-05XTG

RFC0133 RF IC, DIODE, TVS, 5V, 150MW, DFN-2 BOURNS CDDFN2-T5.0C

RFC0127 RF IC, DIPLEXER, AGSM/PCS, 850MHZ/1.9G TDK
DPX201990DT-
4014A2

RFC0128
RF IC, DUPLEXER, UMTS/PCS, 1850MHZ-
1989MHZ, 3 X 3, SMD AVAGO TECH ACMD7403

RFC0129
RF IC, SAW FILTER, "B7638", WCDMA/CDMA, 
836.5MHZ - 881.5MHZ, 3.0 X 2.5, QCS9D EPCOS B39881B7638L710

RFC0130
RF IC, SAW FILTER, "B9419", CDMA 1900 RX, CF 
1960 MHZ,  1.4 X 1.1, QCS5F EPCOS B39202B9419K610

RFC0131
RF IC, SAW FILTER, "B9432", CDMA 850 RX, CF 
881.5 MHZ,  1.4 X 1.1, QCS5I EPCOS B39881B9432M410

CAN0011 SHIELD CAN (COVER), MSM MODULE, EF LAIRD LT10AW0851C
CAN0012 SHIELD CAN FRAME, MSM MODULE, EF LAIRD LT10AW0851F

ADI0020
TEMPERATURE SENSOR, ANALOG, 4 PIN, SNT-
4A SEICO

S-8120CPF-DRB-
TF-G


